

## Beaufort County Public Works Stormwater Infrastructure

Project Summary

Project Summary: Jasmine Hall Road

Project #: 2011-613 Completed: Feb-11

Narrative Description of Project:

Repaired washout.

## Material Cost, Rental Equipment Summary, and Labor

Material	Unit	Cost/Unit	Qty	Cost
Fill Dirt	ton	\$1.00	15.9	\$15.91
Rip Rap	ton	\$47.38	3.7	\$176.73
Filter Blanket	sy	\$0.63	13.9	\$8.74
Turf Staples	each	\$0.03	30.0	\$0.90
Diesel	gallon	\$2.81	15.4	\$43.27
Gas	gallon	\$2.95	3.0	\$8.85
Labor	hours		21.0	\$461.80
Indirect Labor, Services, ar	\$316.07			
Total Cost of Materials, R	\$1,032.28			

Note: Labor cost includes the employee's salary plus fringe benefits.

## **Equipment Cost**

Item	Asset	Cost/Hour	Hrs.	Cost
Volvo 330 Excavator	22993	\$59.32	0.5	\$29.66
Bobcat T300	22847	\$20.10	1.0	\$20.10
Dump Truck	23142	\$13.31	4.0	\$53.24
Pickup Trucks		\$4.12	6.0	\$24.72
Total Equipment Cost				\$127.72

Cost/hour excludes fuel cost.

Total Cost: \$1,160.00

Site Photographs (Pictures Not Available)

